

Office of Mayor Ted Wheeler City of Portland

December 1, 2020

As Mayor and Commissioner of Finance & Administration, I request Council confirmation of the following reappointments to the Noise Review Board

Reappointment	Term
Ernest Harris	
Community-Member-at-Large	Expires February 1, 2024
Destiny Wright	
Construction Industry Representative	Expires February 1, 2024

Ernest Harris, MBA, created and ran several companies, with a focus on affordable housing, operation of outdoor concert promotions, and providing entertainment. He currently owns Ernest Harris & Associates, LLC. He is Vice President of N/NE Business Association, and volunteers with the business tenant selection committee for Alberta Commons with Prosper Portland. He is interested continuing to serve on the Noise Review Board to have a voice for those whose voices have not been solicited.

Destiny Wright has been in the construction industry for several years. She has worked on projects constructing bridges (including Sellwood Bridge) and drilling-constructing deep foundations and has a deep knowledge of the work involved in the building industry. She welcomes the opportunity to continue to help the City to meet the challenging and changing needs of our communities and balancing the need for growth while maintaining the livability of Portland.

Respectfully submitted,

Ted Wheeler Mayor

4 Agenda No. APPOINTMENT REPORT Title

Reappoint Ernest Harris and Destiny Wright to the Noise Review Board for terms to expire February 1, 2024 (Report)

INTRODUCED BY Commissioner/Auditor: Mayor Wheeler	CLERK USE: DATE FILED
COMMISSIONER APPROVAL Mayor—Finance & Administration - Wheeler Position 1/Utilities - Rubio Position 2/Works - Ryan Position 3/Affairs - Hardesty Position 3/Affairs - Hardesty Position 4/Safety - Mapps BUREAU APPROVAL Bureau: Office of the Mayor Office of Community & Civic Life Prepared by: Katherine Couch Date Prepared: 12/1/2020 Impact Statement Completed Amends Budget City Auditor Office Approval: required for Code Ordinances City Attorney Approval: required for contract, code. easement, franchise, charter, Comp Plan Council Meeting Date Jan. 6, 2021	By:

	FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:		
TIME CERTAIN Start time:			YEAS	NAYS
Total amount of time needed: (for presentation, testimony and discussion)	1. Rubio	1. Rubio	\checkmark	
	2. Ryan	2. Ryan	\checkmark	
	3. Hardesty	3. Hardesty	\checkmark	
REGULAR Total amount of time needed: (for presentation, testimony and discussion)	4. Mapps	4. Mapps	\checkmark	
	Wheeler	Wheeler	\checkmark	